fHAIL CERBAE (F0ER)

VI7—&5—J)l4gmtty b
ITM. [ ART. 1933990
FE . SR TEILOFRELTHNTLZETL, KLBHEH LT,

AmlFITRECTEBINCTTHERWZEZES<EDTY,
EXHRCIESNIZEDTEHDFEE A

\

B, BE. Rmhborimse
INBIE(CIRBESNBAIIC. HHDHRAIY—H—EXEFY (1-888-690-9800 : AiEH~EEHDA T FZERFTFHISKF 007 ~F %5500/
BREMEERFFRINEF00) ~F- 14815007y, RFEBERARAZETHIL) ([CHBIELVVZIZ<H. service@sunvillo.com.[CEFA—ILZHIED &0,

A

AREMOBHIL CZFRINT DRIC. INTOEmMNS D Ea2lHREEV, Bimz/\wT—REM I X RS I\ \— RO T 7RSI X M EERUTES0,
BRMNE DRSS EZIFEE L TVDIEEE. AEROBEHI T2 UIRWTL ISV, AHIITEIESD, DRIY—T—EXT>H—(CEELTZEU),
HETEABSZRTRE 4593 (2A) o AU TCICHEIRER : L>F (BRICEEFNTVET) .

A %5 (CR89 315
COFRIAELAREZFATIER LU THS., BEOEH I TOREEITRDTLLIEEL, IEDWEEL U TERLRNTLIEE0, FEBICIE
BRI OERVE. $HHII T, WK, ATV TLIESE0N,



H/X / Table of Contents

BFANEATFTFX 3
Care & Maintenance 7
{REIE 5
Warranty 9
Fr7EbmIUR K~ 10
Chair Parts List

F T P OMHILT .
Chair Assembly

VI7—8mUX S 3
Sofa Parts List

VD7 —DFEMHIIT 14
Sofa Assembly

F—JILE@mJR ~ 7
Table Parts List

F—J )OI T 8

Table Assembly




HBFANEAZT TR

JL—A

BREAITATERENLU. KTUOMDHRWLRLUTLSIZEEW, ZSMN VO TE
MUET, FHERIADOEFRRIOFERY, m<ED T3 EEKEMERDONSD
AIREMEN DB IeHRTTLIEE V. VILZ T L —LADEG EMAMESTD Iz,
KIGIRE(CH/I\—ZHHNTDINEZIRUTEBATICREE LTRSSV, K FEE
(FTEEOSWGFAICREBEMT &I L —ANBIEL. BE0RESH(CHERS
ZDOlEEEN B DET,

fhith
outdura® &M (FERARI BRI DL DICLTLESLN,

;(iﬂ\‘?/ﬁﬂ
&L\'Cb\élﬁﬁ%ﬂij% BREFXT . CENDOBENZESNVRFEZWZYAILT,

L_?bfdb\ctb(dﬂ]'éﬂ)ﬂoi?o
L AT =R BNILIC, BREAXRIESEK (37.8CEBXIAV) ZREETHERR
EHRELEYT., TOBREBNILEBDICATL—U. Mit(TRAHAFEET,
ZS5HMNEDT S TEBULLZIDET,
3.t E LoD ETITE. BERARRIOREBY) 2R (CEDREET,
COBR. ERAR—AZFERITIDENWNTULL D,

N

4. il ENVREWZIAILT, TITSRVELDCLRNS, TEIRDAKRZ

HEMBKLDICUET, MithzZR(CEBRFIESEET,
SEEC) SREMETIHENDIRNT L ES0N,

$)\—

KEAN/ (- ([FTBXRIEE LURINMENSREY MERET DI2HDENT
FETT, 12U, AN\—ZENTBRICRES KU/~ (KRB XIU/RTY
ENEODTVWVRNKDICTBDTENEETT, Ffo. KRDEBEZ SIS,
MNE D TZRIEE DS VEHAICTZE S (CRENSH/N\—ZHITHREN D DX
Y. NZERD EREDML LT (SRENMIBBZS ISR IR B D ET,

owv 3>

INFa Aty hOFGERIFEIEDEH. F>— v a3 daBE
IJA—LE'EZRZMTHEAUTHWET, BLNEUDHIFS— Ry 3> hE<
BUDISZENSDEITH, MENRMERICKID IV a3 oNESHLED
TUWE, ZOREEIB(CHIZ> TRBOWEEZFIELE T .

REEMCESS URFFRICITDILET, Iy a>hKDzEATIRREIC/RDOTEEME

NHHFEF, cnNzp <S>
BEEDLSCLET,

1. Ov23>hN\—-DI7RAF—ZRITCREBELZR U, #ZREZRLET,
*Jw2 a3 hHN—EEECHTLEFURBNTSTZE,

ROBERE>S MIED T, v 3> z@ECBERE

2. KpELDELBFETEDLD, v a>@FEPv/(—EZTFICMmIFCIZLTTEEFT,
REDERZEDICE. BREPROZVWEHAFZIYS I ZBAICREITDLIICLET.



BFAMEATFOX (&)

F—=JILbvT

AT AR ORAICFUVEERZERA UERESZREBRICHIZ TWE TN, KBXICHEINDCETEEERNGIEEEEEUET., BE50EEORREEZE/)N
PRICINZ DIz, RHRICIED/N\—EHHTTHE. FEHEOIERIBAICEIRED/N—ZFAL. IHFERAFICERGEZ UE> CTEFHAEETEIREITRITRRIIICLT
<TZE0N,

ATIAMOIRACIE. PIUNF, BE —X ZTOMI—F+ >0, {EERRIMEBLULLRVTLIZEUN,

RKAREFRRIC, ATARMEERICEDEECIEIFBNVEBNSDDET ., /\—RFTa—TJU)L, FEEE. TS5/ FDONEPOHN N T AR ORE CEN/RK
SCLTLEEV. T—TILMYTICHSRAEM (D142 PISRE) #REEBINET D E. ORI CK> THERENREITDHEEENHDET,
SZDEBEBTDIED. KDOPEY B, JUR, HmE) ZZFUEBAREESICHER> TS,

EXR. BEZ5IZRCIIRE (BEWN. BEEWME. HRE) . LB (KZFE Kk B/, hE 5. F. 8%) . BEBRE (ZKELR. HE.
BHESE) TIHEBULBWTLIESU),




Ralt

2FE DPRTEARE

AERDBEIRMB IORE LORMICH L. BABNS2HEMDA—H—
REEDMRERDTNE T, NER. ELEMEA. KIREEDEES (A
REEDMRILEIRDET

REEDBIZRICDWLTIE, service@sunvilla.com (CX—)L, FzlE
https://sunvilla.com TDOF v v RTHBIVEDE S0,



Care and Assembly Instructions

4 Piece Deep Seating Set
ITM. [ ART. 1933990

IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY

THIS ITEM IS INTENDED FOR OUTDOOR DOMESTIC USE ONLY.
NOT FOR COMMERCIAL USE.

Questions, problems, missing parts?
Before returning to your retailer, call our Customer Service Department at
1-888-690-9800 (8:00 am - 5:00 pm PT, Monday - Friday. English and Spanish) or email us at service@sunvilla.com.

Preparation

Before beginning to assembile this product, make sure all parts are present. Compare parts with package contents list and hardware contents
list. If any parts are missing or damaged, do not attempt to assemble this product. Stop and call our customer service center.

Estimated Assembly Time: 45 minutes (2 persons). Tools Required for Assembly: Wrench (included).

A Safety Information
Please read and understand this entire manual before attempting to assemble or install the product. It should not be used as a toy or tool.
Children should not engage in the operation, assembly, removal, or disassembly of the product.



Care and Maintenance

Frame

Hand wash with mild soap and rinse thoroughly with water. Dry with a
soft cloth. Do not use abrasive cleaners or scrub too rough as it may
mar the surface. To ensure the longevity and durability of the
aluminum frame, cover or store your furniture in a dry location during
the winter months. Prolonged exposure to freezing temperatures and
moisture can cause damage to the frame, affecting its structural
integrity.

Fabric
Outdura® fabric should be cleaned regularly.

HOW TO CLEAN SPILLS AND STAINS:

1. Remove any loose dirt. Blot (don’t rub) spills and stains with a clean,
dry towel.

2. In aspray bottle, mix a mild solution of dish detergent and warm

water (do not exceed 100° F). Spray the mixture onto the affected area,
allowing it to soak into the fabric. Gently scrub with a soft bristle brush.
3. Rinse the fabric thoroughly, removing all dish detergent residue. Using

a garden hose may make this step easier.
4. Blot (don't rub) fabric with a clean, dry towel, soaking up as much
moisture as possible. Let fabric air dry completely.

NOTE: Do not machine wash.

Extended exposure to the elements can contribute to cushions becoming
water-saturated. To combat this, allow your cushions to air-dry properly

with these quick tips:

1. Unzip the cushion cover to ventilate and facilitate the drying process.

*Do nhot remove the cushion covers completely.
2. Place cushions upright, with the zipper facing down to drain excess
moisture faster.

For best results, store cushions indoors during inclement weather and
rainy seasons.

Covers

Furniture covers are a great way to protect your set from harsh
elements of weather and UV light. However, it is important to
ensure furniture and covers are free of moisture and debris
before covering. It is also necessary to promptly uncover
furniture after rain and during periods of high humidity to prevent
moisture build up. Failure to do so can lead to permanent surface
and finish damage.

Cushion

To ensure longevity of your patio set each seat cushion is made
with high density foam. With initial use the seat cushions may
feel firm, but with continued use the cushions will continue to
soften and provide the ultimate comfort for seasons to come.



Care and Maintenance (cont.)

Table Top

Synthetic wood surfaces are made with UV-stabilizers to minimize fading, however, upon exposure to the sun, all colors will fade to some degree.
To minimize possible fading or discoloration: keep product covered, utilize furniture covers where applicable, and minimize direct sunlight by
storing product when not in use.

Do not sand or apply any paint, varnish or other coating or chemical to the synthetic wood surface.

Like a natural wood, the synthetic wood surface is susceptible to damage from extreme heat. Do not let heat from external sources such as a
barbecue grill, cooking utensils, or pans come in contact with the synthetic wood surface. Leaving glass materials (such as a wine glass) on the
tabletop for extended periods of time may cause damage due to light reflection.

Wipe up spills or other foreign substances (such as dirt, grease, oil, etc.) right away to avoid permanent staining.



Warranty

2 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY*

This product is covered under a manufacturer's 2 year warranty
from the date of purchase against defects in materials and
workmanship. This warranty does not cover damage due to
neglect, abuse, or weather related damage.

AUSTRALIA: Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded
under the Australian Consumer Law. You dre entitled to a replacement
or refund for a maijor failure and for compensation for any other
reasonably foreseeable loss or damage. You are also entitled to have
the goods repaired or replaced if the goods fail to be of acceptable
quality and the failure does not amount to a major failure.

For warranty disclosure, email us at: service@sunvilla.com
or chat with us at https://sunvilla.com.




F 1 7886m ") X b / Chair Parts List

A ZE 5LV G AREDBEEB <28, H— b FEREH—RY MREDZRSHWKREZ/EEE & U TER U THEIITPORIOBEZERBN T 2,

A WARNING: Perform all assembly steps on a flat, soft, non-abrasive surface to avoid scratching the finish.

o o EEMHAHZICHSR :45% a 0
HERBAZ 24 V<
Fiitd STENHD
w+ w Estimated Assembly Time: 45 minutes € . 7e :
X2 Recommended: 2 people Hand tighten ) Fully tighten

lfiTiEinss T

i (EE
PARTSLIST DESCRIPTION

PARTSLIST DESCRIPTION QTY

a87—L4h ]
A i 2 AA (1) o M8x40 7L b 6
rontAmm M8x40 Bolt

:;_ )Rl ) BB ~ 5 M8 O>ExR—>3>L>F 1
eat Panel ’7(:

< M8 Wrench

INwT)R)L

Back Panel

=
[
<7
<

Seat Cushion

BEnowv>3>
Back Cushion

BEFH  TRRBRAVCIEE., FEROSEDIZHICRIFLTIZE,
IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY
-10 -



F T 7 D#EHIL T / Chair Assembly




F T 7 DRHILT / Chair Assembly




V7 —8BmJ A / Sofa Parts List

ZE LV T AREDIBERH <2, I— R FEREFH—RY MNREDESHWREE/FET E UTER L TP ORIOBEEFV T E0,

A WARNING: perform all assembly steps on a flat, soft, non-abrasive surface to avoid scratching the finish.

il A s RS Rk
PARTSLIST DESCRIPTION QTY PARTSLIST DESCRIPTION
G BrA 1 AA ﬁ\)lm»mm)n»1»»»1»11»»»» M8x40 Bolt 10
Right Arm - M8x40 RIL
VI7—MD— B M8x20 Bolt
H 1
Sofa Seat cc @@)W M8x20 /R)L 2
\ - (A& — 41 1] S BP—3 ~ ~
| rj VI 7 —DEEENER 1 BB ;/ — M8 O EXR—>3>L>F 1
Sofa Back M8 Wrench
E7—A
J 1
Left Arm
Ffil
K P m— 1
Middle Leg
-y 3>
: < =
Seat Cushion
] owv3z
M 2
D Pillow
N @ gbrenowvs 3> 3
Back Cushion

BB FTRRBRAVCIEE. FEROEEDIZHICRIFLTIZE0,
IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY

- 13 -



V) J 77 —DFHHIHIL T / Sofa Assembly

- 14 -



V) J 77 —DFEHIHIL T / Sofa Assembly




V) J 77 —DFHHAHIL T / Sofa Assembly




—_J)LEBGR Y R | / Table Parts List

A ZE LV T ARBDBEEB < Ied. h— b FEEH—RY MNREDESHWKREZMFER & U TER LU TRIPORIOEEENN T RE0,

& WARNING: Perform all assembly steps on a flat, soft, non-abrasive surface to avoid scratching the finish.

o o TEEMHICHM: 305
II! +In| HEEAS : 2 A V-,
X2

FHweD TR
Estimated Assembly Time: 30 minutes € ‘ 7T
€2

Recommended: 2 people Hand tighten Fully tighten

Hhah 5 (B Al S (B Bt
PARTSLIST DESCRIPTION PARTSLIST DESCRIPTION QTY
© H Table Leg 2 bD @Dmmm M6x30 Bolt 6
BN , M6 1> ER—S3>L>F
P Table Top ! EE M6 Wrench 1
BliERE
Leg Connector
ZKEH/)—
z EEE Furniture Cover L

BFEEIE IR PDHEHNCESE., FROSEDEHICIRFLTLSIESUY,
IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY

- 17 -



F—JI)LOD#EHIL T / Table Assembly

- 18 -



F—2)LDIEAHIL T / Table Assembly

- 19 -



F—2)LDIEAHIL T / Table Assembly




Distributed by:

Costco Wholesale Corporation
P.O. Box 34535
Seattle, WA 98124-1535
USA
1-800-774-2678
www.costco.com

Costco Wholesale UK Ltd /
Costco Online UK Ltd
Hartspring Lane
Watford, Herts
WD25 8JS
United Kingdom
01923 213113
www.costco.co.uk

Costco Wholesale Japan Ltd.

2 Kakuchi, 2 Gaiku, Kaneda-Nishi
361 Urikura, Kisarazu shi
Chiba, 292-0007 Japan
0570-200-800
WWW.costco.co.jp

Costco Wholesale Sweden AB
Box 614
114 11 Stockholm
Sweden
www.costco.se

SUNVILLA

Costco Wholesale Canada Ltd.*
415 W. Hunt Club Road
Ottawa, Ontario
K2E 1C5, Canada
1-800-463-3783
www.costco.ca
* faisant affaire au Québec sous
le nom les Entrepbts Costco

Costco Wholesale Spain S.L.U.
Poligono Empresarial Los Gavilanes
C/ Agustin de Betancourt, 17
28906 Getafe (Madrid) Espana
NIF: B86509460
900 111 155
www.costco.es

Costco Wholesale Korea, Ltd.
40, lljik-ro
Gwangmyeong-si
Gyeonggi-do, 14347, Korea
1899-9900
www.costco.co.kr

Importado por:

Importadora Primex S.A. de C.V.

Blvd. Magnocentro No. 4
San Fernando La Herradura
Huixquilucan, Estado de México
C.P. 52765
RFC: IPR-930907-S70
(55)-5246-5500
www.costco.com.mx

Costco Wholesale Iceland ehf.
Kauptun 3-7, 210 Gardabaer
Iceland
WWW.COstCco.is

Costco Wholesale New Zealand Limited

2 Gunton Drive
Westgate
Auckland 0814
New Zealand
www.costco.co.nz

Costco Wholesale Australia Pty Ltd
17-21 Parramatta Road
Lidcombe NSW 2141
Australia
www.costco.com.au

Costco France
1 avenue de Bréhat
91140 Villebon-sur-Yvette
France
0180450110
www.costco.fr

Costco (China) Investment Co., Ltd.
Room 01 Mezzanine
No. 5178, Kang Xin Highway
Pudong New District
Shanghai
China 201315
+86-21-6257-7065

PEX
MADE IN CHINA



	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面



